OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, PANIPAT

ORDER:

In continuation of this office order dated 29.04.2022, conveyed under Endst. No. 8353-61 dated 29.04.2022, it is ordered that **Electricity Act Cases** including their remand work irrespective of Police Stations, shall henceforth be instituted and entertained by the following Courts as per dates mentioned against their names. In case of leave of any of the Additional Sessions Judge, the remand work shall be attended by the next Officer on duty, if Junior Officer happens to be on leave, then remand work shall be attended by the next Judicial Officer senior to him/her on duty.

Sr. No.	Name of Court	Period from to
1	Sh.Ajay K. Verma, Additional Sessions Judge, Panipat	Ist to 10 th of every month
2	Sh.Amit Garg, Additional Sessions Judge, Panipat	11 th to 20 th of every month
3	Ms.Archana Yadav, Additional Sessions Judge, Panipat	21 st to 30 th /31 st of every month

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 01.05.2023

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District and Sessions Judge, Panipat.

Endst. No. 19915-44 / Dated 1.5-2027

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the Judicial Officers posted in Panipat Sessions Division.
- 2. The District Attorney, Panipat.
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, Panipat.
- 4. The Presidents, Bar Associations, Panipat and Samalkha.
- 5. The SHO, P.S. Irrigation & Power, Karnal.
- 6. Statistical Branch of this office.
- The System Assistants, Panipat and Samalkha.
- 8. Incharge, Suvidha Centre, Panipat and Samalkha.

ATTESTED Superintendent Sessions Court, Panipat 0115/23

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District and Sessions Judge,

Panipat.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, PANIPAT

ORDER:

In continuation of this office order dated 06.05.2022, conveyed under Endst. No. 9072-97 dated 06.05.2022, it is ordered that **P.C. Act Cases** including their remand work irrespective of Police Stations, shall henceforth be instituted and entertained by the following Courts as per dates mentioned against their names. In case of leave of any of the Additional Sessions Judge, the remand work shall be attended by the next Officer on duty, if Junior Officer happens to be on leave, then remand work shall be attended by the next Judicial Officer senior to him/her on duty.

Sr. No.	Name of Court	Period from to
1	Sh.Ajay K. Verma, Additional Sessions Judge, Panipat	Ist to 10 th of every month
2	Sh.Amit Garg, Additional Sessions Judge, Panipat	11 th to 20 th of every month
3	Ms.Archana Yadav, Additional Sessions Judge, Panipat	21 st to 30 th /31 st of every month

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 01.05.2023

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District and Sessions Judge, Panipat.

Endst. No. 12945-73 / Dated 1.5-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the Judicial Officers posted in Panipat Sessions Division.
- 2. The District Attorney, Panipat.
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, Panipat.
- 4. The Presidents, Bar Associations, Panipat and Samalkha.
- 5. Statistical Branch of this office.
- 6. The System Assistants, Panipat and Samalkha.
- 7. Incharge, Suvidha Centre, Panipat and Samalkha.

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District and Sessions Judge, Panipat.

ATTESTED Superintender Session& Court. 01/5/23